
REc~,

0
C, I

~JX
0t

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555,0001

JUL 1 Zell

Department of State
Attn: Jody Buckneberg
2401 E Street, NW
Washington, DC20522

SUBJECT: NRC-09-93-233 Modification 71

Dear Ms. Buckneberg

Attached is modification number 71 to contract NRC-09-93-233, which revises the
Memorandum of Understanding between the NRC and DOS under this Interagency Agreement
and extends the period of performance through September 30, 2012. Please sign and return
this modification and the Memorandum of Understanding. Should you have any questions
regarding the subject purchase order, please contact Daniel App at Daniel.App.nrc.qov or on
301-492-3606.

Donald A. King, Contracting Officer
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

- a --

TEMAP WE . ARMD SUNS I REVIEW COMPLETL- -JU 2I311 Wo 01"al



MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT A O

1. INTERAGEGNCY AGRFF-MFN' NO. 2. MODIFICA TION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO.

NR":- 5-93-233 11M 7 See Bloc,'-.. #10 NRC-09-93-233

5. ISSUED BY 6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE

U,,S. Nuclear Regulatory (cmrrmninion Tnternational ",.operoaive Administrative SFvpport: Scrvicos
Dflv. 0: Contr;jctrn 240: E'. St. NWAttn: DailApr. rI L !-5

Mail Stop: 'I'WI.*--0 I-•.•("M' 2201 C Street, NW
Washriiqt.ci, D0 20555

Washington D:. 2003/

7. PROJECT TITI F

"MernloralidUit, (t understdarmlrdn between Lho U.S. Departmnent of
State and the 0.S. NRC Nuclear Attache"

8. ACC;OUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
ObL'iga:e :. S G. O0
B&R:2;117C-S-,--2 ,7I",:F.7.32 BOC:2510 Ar'r'N:31X0200
Duns: : 2 •3:•497 'S'::A!)26

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

'The purpose of this nwdifLicati.on -'5 to revj.So the MeMC.arrdwr. of Understarldi.nq otwep.n The NFT: and DOS unrder this
Tnt.erege.ncy Agrreenent to extend tie peri.od of pe:toultanca through September 30, 2012.

Period of 9o .:mnne:0/1/9i - 9/30/2C!2

A s -Lt-.-y of rblityat i.ouz for Lhia Tntc:ragency Agr(:"enen fron the awa-d date thzorjqh thc date ct thlir act.lon in
given enjow:
ThLaI FY 1933 Qbligati ors: $ 75,003.00
'i -.al FY 1904 ObLigat iors: $206,735.20

n a *' "'lg: 9% b I., igat.nnt : $195,118.(0
Total 1Y 1996 0"Iiqgal on..: $237,122.00
Tota! '' "9)7 C•b igalO:', $165, 125.L5

1.{': ; 1 FY )99"I ,)(! chl• ; t now: : ,$ 12, '/99. /1 (mods "15 23)
C'l 91 0 obljqatIons: S199, C0C.00

To-taI FY 95 : I;blige1: i.)n-: $177, 00.C,0
'T'Co.a|I Y 2,000 Cn.1 l ;;) t i-n: $251,933.00
2Iul 7Y 200r OblIqationns: $263,000.00
Tor.al IY 21)0: MI! 3hl g119aoL 'u :: ($46,'101.49) (!4od 33)
Totol FY 2002 Cb-liqaLt n..: $206,020.00
Tot.eI FY 2002 nobJ.lýg ation!;: t$8'1,720.07) (ModO 23 411
rotal 9"Y 2.103 .nI igatiun;: $35-_, 00.0,2
'rTo:.;,I 9Y 27.33 Ieobh i at. en s: ý$ 14, 6.8"I . 57( (Mcrd 411
• latal 'Y 2'04 Ob I. qationn : $358,000.00
Total FY 2004 D(oJ (ja..i t I cis: ($13,37 C. 56) (MutI 54)
Total FY 2005 Obliqations: $3"t6,000.0o
'ote] FY 2205 Tiut li qction.s: !$.12, 75.3;) (Mad 54)
Ta)l iY 220f, (1I q1i iq , ain $442, 000.05
Tote; FY 2006F Deoblitjai. ,-r'.: ($ 7,24:. 5- 55, (Mfdn 54 5 FES)
Tot- I ry 2007 ClIi qati $ 44,,-i'4 '110.0

tal Y 2307 " obliqa i. I11: 1$ 2,683.000) (Mod 55)
1':'otaI F'Y 2r08 Clhli jatior,:;: v'!. 3, 500 .50 m',ods 52, 53, 5j , 57)

tel "F 2209 01igqations $b58, 9"31 .03 Nocd F9, G0, F6l 6 2)
'Y 9 1010 Y 0b igationn! $570 60.0'0 Wrods 63, 6", 68)

"oeta L y 2?"-10 D~rrLigotinr'.o: ,$1 ,54 2. )0) ý1-od (',))
Total vY 20!1 Oh. iga!I ormn: $543,912.00 (Mods 19, 70)

0..nulLiAvu i'otal $fr,85.3, .61. 1
Al! other terns and conditions shae.L reanair. Uhc same.

Except as prorvfded hereln, all oth er terms and conditiorra of tihe agreement remaln in full force an cit)

10. SIGNAT 1,E OF PFRSON AUTII0R)7F) TO SIGN DATE 12. S 't TU. ER 0"T 0 TO - AT:

11 TY--F NAME & TIIF-. bF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN 13. TYPE ,,ME & TITLE OF PER9ON AUTHORIZED TO SN

Dona}ild A. K.'[r,g
Contractin.g Offilce

noult -ABMOW SUNSI REVIEW COMPLET. JUL I S



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE
AND

THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
Fiscal Year 2012

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission's (NRC) position of Nuclear Safety Attache will be

assigned to the U.S. Mission/Department of State (DOS) under the terms of this Memorandum

of Understanding. Prior to the Attache's departure to the U.S. Mission, the NRC is responsible

for obtaining the appropriate security clearance and a pre-appointment dnrg clearance and for

advising the employee of the terms of this agreement.

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission will provide the following:

*he NRC and the U.S. Mission/DOS agreement to continue the position of the Nuclear

Safety Attache for an additional twelve (12) months. Prior to the end of the 12 month

extended period, the NRC and the U.S. Mission/DOS will review the desirability of
continuing the position. Financial reimbursement to DOS is described in Attachment A

Costs and billing information will be provided via interagency agreement document,
which will serve as an obligation document.

Reimbursement to DOS or pay direct for al allowances within the scope of NRC's

authority (see Attachment A), including, but not limited to housing, other post

allowances, emergency visitation travel, field travel and temporary quarters. NRC will

directly reimburse the employee for all allowable costs associated with Change of

Station travel.

Telegraphic Authority to pay, which includes necessary salary and benefit information.

NRC approved cost-of-living increases on the same schedule as other NRC employees.

Limited voucher certifying authority letter authorizing DOS (American Embassy, Vienna)

use of NRC fund citation.



ATTACHMENT A

Billing as identified in respective interagency agreement.

Cost areas will cover the following:

Rent
Utilities
Residential Maintenance
Salary & Benefits
Post Allowances
ICASS Agreement
Field Travel
Embassy Health Unit Services
Emergency Medical Services
Official Telephone Calls
Mobile Phone
Language Training
Office and IT Supplies
Dependent Education (If Applicable)



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE
AND

THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

The Department of State will provide the following:

Administrative reporting (leave administration, time and attendance, and travel
authorization, etc.)

DOS will ask the passport office to issue a diplomatic passport.

Salary and salary-associated benefits (to be paid by DOS through its Charleston,
South Carolina Office, with vouchering authority to charge NRC appropriations directly).

Preparation of the Nuclear Safety Attachi,'s performance appraisal for transmittal to the
Director, Office of International Programs, NRC.

Jo y Buck1 eberg, Acting Budget O0icer - EUR
Department of State
fLuckrleb:3mJg"L('."scat& :.?.

Miriam L. Cohen, Director (•tcnr Trv,..y cor
Office of Human Resources
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Date

Date


